Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Lake Natoma Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 10/10/2024
September 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFLOW FOLSOM C.F.S.
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.S. SOUTH POWER SPILL HATCHERY (1)

7,454
1 122.76 7,683 229 2,351 20 2,154 0 58 4
2 122.75 7,679 -4 2,251 36 2,155 0 58 4
3 122.75 7,679 0 2,264 45 2,157 0 58 4
4 122.81 7,706 27 2,267 55 2,136 0 58 4
5 122.92 7,755 49 2,308 60 1,987 174 58 4
6 123.08 7,829 74 2,335 60 1,757 418 58 5
7 123.24 7,904 75 2,330 54 1,757 418 58 5
8 123.41 7,984 80 2,327 50 1,757 418 58 4
9 123.65 8,097 113 2,336 43 1,754 419 58 5
10 123.05 7,815 -282 2,129 34 1,757 418 58 4
11 122.97 7,778 -37 2,014 30 1,525 417 58 3
12 123.91 8,219 441 2,246 30 1,225 707 58 4
13 124.62 8,571 352 2,170 34 1,477 421 58 3
14 124.62 8,571 0 2,007 40 1,482 423 58 4
15 124.37 8,446 -125 1,761 43 1,296 423 58 4
16 12413 8,326 -120 1,767 45 1,300 421 58 3
17 123.76 8,148 -178 1,744 45 1,308 420 58 3
18 123.77 8,153 5 1,839 50 1,307 419 58 2
19 123.67 8,106 -47 1,816 55 1,305 419 58 3
20 123.48 8,017 -89 1,787 55 1,306 410 58 3
21 123.54 8,045 28 1,829 55 1,291 408 58 3
22 124.08 8,301 256 1,921 45 1,278 408 58 3
23 124.16 8,341 40 1,811 40 1,281 409 58 3
24 124.11 8,316 -25 1,755 40 1,259 407 58 4
25 123.68 8,111 -205 1,663 40 1,254 410 58 4
26 123.59 8,068 -43 1,741 40 1,254 409 58 2
27 123.82 8,176 108 1,834 54 1,256 409 58 3
28 123.57 8,059 -117 1,729 65 1,253 408 58 4
29 124.07 8,296 237 1,900 58 1,253 409 58 3
30 124.38 8,451 155 1,852 41 1,263 409 58 3
TOTALS 997 60,084 1,362 45,544 10,831 1,740 107
ACRE-FEET 997 119,177 2,702 90,337 21,483 3,451 212
*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.
(1) EVAPORATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM FOLSOM PAN.

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)
Power 90,337 Folsom South Canal 2,702
Spill 21,483 Hatchery 3,451
Total 117,973



